HoHoKus School

OF TRADE & TECHNICAL SCIENCES

2023 STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT INFORMATION

Reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges (ACCSC)
Updated October 24, 2023

Session
(Day/Evening)

Programs

Building Maintenance Specialist

Electrician Apprenticeship

Facilities Management

Manufacturing Technology

Plumber Apprenticeship

Structural Plate Welding (AWS D1.1)

D

D
E

ACCSC Benchmarks

Graduation
73%
55%
60%
47%
60%
47%
60%
47%
60%
47%
73%
55%

Employment
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%

Students
in
Cohort
n/a (1)
n/a (1)
73
15
23
n/a (1)
5
4
42
8
38
16

* Population base for the report (Section IX (C)(3), Substantive Standards, Standards of Accreditation )

PERFORMANCE INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

Cohort Start Dates

Begin
07.01.2021
10.01.2020
03.01.2021
01.01.2020
03.01.2021
01.01.2020
03.01.2021
01.01.2020
03.01.2021
01.01.2020
07.01.2021
10.01.2020

End

06.01.2022
09.01.2021
02.01.2022
12.01.2020
02.01.2022
12.01.2020
02.01.2022
12.01.2020
02.01.2022
12.01.2020
06.01.2022
09.01.2021

These are the data reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges (ACCSC) on the 2023 Annual Report

NOTES

(1) No data to report for the cohort time frame

HoHoKus Trades Rates

Graduation

n/a (1)
n/a (1)
90%
67%
74%
n/a (1)
100%
100%
90%
75%
89%
67%

Employment
n/a (1)
n/a (1)

82%
80%
88%
n/a (1)
100%
100%
78%
83%
85%
70%



HoHoKus School

OF TRADE & TECHMNICAL SCIENCES

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT INFORMATION
Reported to the Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS)
Updated February 22, 2023

RETENTION RATE
(First-time degree/certificate-seeking students)

2021
Full-time Students Part-time Students
Enrolled/ . Enrolled/ .
Fall 2020 Retention Fall 2020 Retention
Completed Completed
Cohort Rate Cohort Rate
as of Fall 2021 as of Fall 2021
76 61 80% 17 12 71%
GRADUATION RATES
Completions within 150% of Program Length (First-time degree/certificate-seeking students)
2021 Student Right-to-Know (4-Year Average)
Graduation Graduation
Cohort Year Cohort Graduates Cohort Graduates
Rate Rate
2018 196 162 83% 758 605 80%

DEFAULT RATE
Source: National Student Loan Data System
Updated October 25, 2023

FY2020 FY2019 FY2018
0.0% 4.0% 10.2%



HoHoKus School

OF TRADE & TECHNICAL SCIENCES

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY COMPOSITE SCORES

This is a standard used by the United States Department of Education. The
Financial Responsibility Composite Score reflects the overall relative
financial health of institutions along a scale from negative 1.0 to positive
3.0. A score greater than or equal to 1.5 indicates the institution is
considered financially responsible.

2022 2021 2020
3.0 3.0 2.9

Source: Audited financial statements
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