

2023 STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT INFORMATION

Reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges (ACCSC)

Updated October 24, 2023

Dragrams	Session (Day/Evening)	ACCSC Benchmarks		Students	Cohort Start Dates		HoHoKus Trades Rates	
Programs		Graduation	Employment	in Cohort	Begin	End	Graduation	Employment
Building Maintenance Specialist	D	73%	70%	n/a (1)	07.01.2021	06.01.2022	n/a (1)	n/a (1)
	Е	55%	70%	n/a (1)	10.01.2020	09.01.2021	n/a (1)	n/a (1)
Electrician Apprenticeship	D	60%	70%	73	03.01.2021	02.01.2022	90%	82%
	Е	47%	70%	15	01.01.2020	12.01.2020	67%	80%
Facilities Management	D	60%	70%	23	03.01.2021	02.01.2022	74%	88%
	E	47%	70%	n/a (1)	01.01.2020	12.01.2020	n/a (1)	n/a (1)
Manufacturing Tarley Land	D	60%	70%	5	03.01.2021	02.01.2022	100%	100%
Manufacturing Technology	E	47%	70%	4	01.01.2020	12.01.2020	100%	100%
Plumber Apprenticeship	D	60%	70%	42	03.01.2021	02.01.2022	90%	78%
	E	47%	70%	8	01.01.2020	12.01.2020	75%	83%
S IDL. W.L. (AWG D44)	D	73%	70%	38	07.01.2021	06.01.2022	89%	85%
Structural Plate Welding (AWS D1.1)	Е	55%	70%	16	10.01.2020	09.01.2021	67%	70%

^{*} Population base for the report (Section IX (C)(3), Substantive Standards, Standards of Accreditation)

PERFORMANCE INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

These are the data reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges (ACCSC) on the 2023 Annual Report

NOTES

(1) No data to report for the cohort time frame



STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT INFORMATION

Reported to the Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS)

Updated February 22, 2023

RETENTION RATE

(First-time degree/certificate-seeking students)

2021					
Full-time Students			Part-time Students		
Fall 2020 Cohort	Enrolled/ Completed as of Fall 2021	Retention Rate	Fall 2020 Cohort	Enrolled/ Completed as of Fall 2021	Retention Rate
76	61	80%	17	12	71%

GRADUATION RATES

Completions within 150% of Program Length (First-time degree/certificate-seeking students)

2021				Student Right-to-Know (4-Year Average)			
Cohort Year	Cohort	Graduates	Graduation Rate	Cohort	Graduates	Graduation Rate	
2018	196	162	83%	758	605	80%	

DEFAULT RATE

Source: National Student Loan Data System

Updated October 25, 2023

FY2020	FY2019	FY2018
0.0%	4.0%	10.2%



FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY COMPOSITE SCORES

This is a standard used by the United States Department of Education. The Financial Responsibility Composite Score reflects the overall relative financial health of institutions along a scale from negative 1.0 to positive 3.0. A score greater than or equal to 1.5 indicates the institution is considered financially responsible.

2022	2021	2020
3.0	3.0	2.9

Source: Audited financial statements